CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222 000000 BODDOO	0002481
Sportswear, Co.	0000037055506 -02/15/0101047001 ****130.00 ****130.00
	Art of Inc. File
WDJ-3047 Signature	Certificate of Fictitious Name      Corp Record Search     Officer Search     Fictitious Search     Fictitious Owner Search     Vehicle Search     Driving Record     UCC 1 or 3 File
Image: Name Image: Amount Image: Amount Image: Amount   Walk-In Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 15, 2001

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: BARBARA KATZ SPORTSWEAR, CO. Ref. Number: W01000003647

We have received your document for BARBARA KATZ SPORTSWEAR, CO. and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The name of a Limited Liability Company must end with the words "limited company", "limited liability company" or their abbreviation "L.C." or "L.L.C."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 001A00009678



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is:

### BARBARA KATZ SPORTSWEAR, CO. LLC.

## ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

2200 Glades Road, Suite 601 Boca Raton, FL 33431

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Steven Shullman 2102 Corporate Blvd., Suite 101 Boca Raton, FL 33431

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in chapter 608 F.S.

STEVEN SHULLMAN Registered Agent's Signature

#### ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

STEVEN SHULLMAN Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties or perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

1 EB IS AMIL: STEVEN SHULLMAN Typed or printed name of assignee